MINUTE ITEM

This Calendar item No,_27 :
wtwas approved as Minute Item CALENDAR 1TE)

No. by the State Lan .

\ 'Commission by a vote of s 27 3/22/8¢
to at its 3/ W 17078
meeting, Lammers

EIGHTH MODIFICATION OF THE
1983-1984 PLAN OF DEVELOPMENT AND OPERATIONS AND BUDGET
LONG BEACH UNIT, WILMINGTON OIL FIELD
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
REVISING ECONQMIC PROJECTIONS

The City of Long Beach has prepared the Eighth vodification
of the 1983-1984 Plan of Development and Operations and
Budget, Long Beach Unit, providing updat d production,
injection, income and expendicure information, together
wi.h revised economic projecticns.

The Eighth Modification revises Exhibits €-3 and C-4 ip

PART V of che Plan and Budgel based on data available through
Lecember 31, 1983. PART IV, PROCEDIERES, of the Plan and

Budzet provides that exhibics showing estimared cil, gas

and water production rates, water injection races, expenditures
and resulcing long Deach Unit net revenue shall be reviewed
quarteriy by ihe Commission's staff and rtte City and modified
@$ necessary. This modificacion satisfies rha. provision.

I does not augrent :the Budget or transfer funds within
the existing budge:. -

The average oil production rate during the firsc half of

the 1983-1934 Plan Year was 64,124 barrels pe s cay, 3,030
barrels per day more than the originally estimareg rate.
Actuai gas production averaged 12,4351 uCF per day, 1,703

8CF per day above the originally estimacec rare due to

the higher oii rate. The water .njectiovn rate of 545,240
barrels per day was 26,412 barrels per day below “he pProjected
figure.

CALENCAR PAQE
MUKITE PAGE




CALENTAR ITEM 3O, 27 (c8np)

Under the Drilling and Fevelopmen. Program, nine dril:ing
rigs were active Lhrough Lhe first half of the year with
a reduction to eight in January 1984. Only 319.8 miilion
of the budge: of $57.1 million for Levelopmenc Drilline
was expended during the first six months of the Plan year.
It appears chat there will be a surpius of $10 million

in this budget iiem, $6 million of which will be used to
pay incressed liining Rights Taxes and for a drilline mud
barge. The balance of this program is reasonably in lLine
wich the Plan and Budget.

Of the $82.7 million provided by the ad justed budgetr for

the Oii and Gas Production Program, $37.0 million was expended
through mid-year. A stralght line extrapoiation would indicace
a surplus of $8.5 million in these accounts. However, there
has been a slight increase in the electricai energy rate,

the Field Contractor's employees will receive wage increases
and there will be some inflation in other areas which,

with a small carry-out, will result in a lower year-end

surplus.

Injection of -caustic has finally been terminated in -he
caustic field demonstration. This project has been costiy
and uneconomic. The cesc of this enhanced recovery process
has not demonstrated any justificacion of its furrher use

in the Uni:t. Expenditures charges into the Caustic Flood
subprogram will <ontinue as this is an alloSation foim —
budget items im .1e 0il and Gas Produccion and Water Injection
programs. There wiil be surplus funds due to over-buugeting.
Well maintenance costs are higher in the piloz floor. area
because of the caustic injection. The chemicals were prepaid
and therefore were never reflected in the current charges

to the project. Some of the prepaid money will be refunded,
and since the project is terminated, there will not be

a Caustic Flood subprogram in the 1984~85 Plan and Budgert.

In the Water Injection Program, 314 million of che budgeted
fiads of 835.3 million were expended rhrough cthe firsc

half of the year. Second half expenditures should be about
equal to the first two quaxrters and, as a result, zhere
will be about $6 million unexpended, part of which will

be investment carry-out.

CALEMDAR PAGE
MINUTE PAGH




CALENDAR ITEM NO. 2T (oONTD)

The Cxpenditures under the l.anagement Progran are distorted
by che additional island reconstruction work carri.d over
from last year and funced under Extraord.nary Lesses and
Claims and the increased costs of the cata based management
system. Through mid-year, $9 million of the $19.5 million
budgeted had been expended with total expunditures for

the year expwcted to be $13 million.

The Taxes, Permi.s and Land Rental r ogram .s significantly
under-funded tecause of a large incresse in Los Angeles
tounty and City of Long Beach Mining Rights Taxes. At the

end of the second quarter, $11.5 m.ilion of rhe budgetec
funds of o17.3 million were experded. Approximately 35
million in edditional funds wil. be recuired for this program
by cransfer of surplus funds from other programs.

Based on these eslimates total Unit expenditures for che
year will be $225 million with a carry-over of $13 miilion
and a budgec surplus of $20 million.

The adjusted tocral budget as of December 31, 1983, was
3258,657,500. The original budget of £235.127,000 had been
reduced by the Firsc liodification for Investmenk, Expense
«nd Adminiscracive Overhead in the amount of €13,300,000,
whi :h was a condition of budget approval, and increased
$29,850,500 by carry-in and $7,000,000 by the Second

Mod. ficacion which was for che storm damage work that was
carried over from the previous year.

To-al Unit income for che 1933-1984 Fiscal Year has been
adjusted upward because of ihe higher than estimated oil
rale. Long Beach Unit net income is now indicated by the
City of Long Beach to be $343 million. The original estimate
in the 1983-1984 Plaw and Budget approved by the Commissiot
was $266,699,000. The Commission staff estimate is almost
che same $318 million but using lower oil production rates
and costs. The figures do noc reflect the reduction due

co tne Federal Windfall Profit Tax imposed on the individuil
participants in the Unit

The Commission's staff has reviewed the Eighth Modification
and finds that the estimated production, injecrion, expend -
rures and revenue shown in che revised exhibits are reason-
able. When actual informacicn through the .hird guartir
of -he 19583-1984 Fisca.r Year becomes availeble, It will
be reviewed by the staff and reporced to che Commission.

CALENDAN PAGE 1 4 7 j‘

MINUTE PAGE _.6..3.2_._...
-




&;d 1+ RN

N

- D
.
P
R
“ )
.
4
-
’
.
f
.
3
'
B
N
.
’
»,
{
.
L
’
v

) >
CALZMDAR ITEM 0. 2 T(CO#ID)

SWHIBITS: A & B; ECONOMIC PROJECTIONS - BASIC nATA

IT 1S (ECOAVLHDED THAT THE COMNISLION APPROVE THE 1.GHTA
“ORIFICATICY OF THE PLAY OF DEVLLOPMLNT ANy CPIRATGFS
AND BULGLF, LOYG BEACH WMIT, JULY 1, L1983 THROUGH JUYE 36,
1984.

-l ic.u.ancs.:z PAGE ‘ 13\‘8

MINUYE PAGE o q 3




production
0c9) 8b1.)

N Gas Frocuction
L {1,600 #C7.)
(HCFiD)
R Lwater "roduction
) (1,000 8b1.7
(18/0)
Water Injcution

" {1,009 §b1.)
(#2/0)

vﬁ ‘ 041 Price
(S/Sb\.)

Gas Price Adjusted‘

‘jf (¢ per MCF cf tot?
' produced gas)

{Rev. 1/31/84)

EXHIBIT "A"

LONG BEACH UNIT
1983-1984 PLAI AND BUDGET

EXHIBIT C-3

ECONO™IC PROJECTINNS - BASIC DATA

Furnished by City and (state)

Kctual Actual Estimated £Estl d
3rd 4th igt 2nd
Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter TIOTAL
1983 1983 1084 1984
5,900 5,89 5,896 5,942 23,635
64,130 64,112 , 800 65,300
(64,400) (64,300) {23,500)
1,183 1,113 1,178 1,188 4,663
12,864 12,101 12,958 12,913
37,941 37,742 38,529 39,00 183,217
412.4 410, 2 423.4 424.0
47,371 £2,983 51,415 52,440 ~¢4,209
514.9 575.9 R65.0 570.0
22.45 22.46 22.35 22.35
3,43 3.42 3.50 3.55

CALENGAR PAQE _]
MINUTE PAGE




EXHIBIT "B"

1683~ ]9 4 Plﬁd AND BUDGET

< }
o~ EXHIEIT C-4

© A .

M ECOMOMIC PROJECTIGNS
o TCztz vn Tnousenss of Dollens)

Furnished by City and (State)

_E_' ~ Actual Actual
}
. " 3rd &th 1st 2na
b Quarzter QJar: Quartar Quarsar
L3 | 1eg3 1233 R 1e5L o .
Qo ESTIMATED INCSHE i
o 0i1 Ircome 132,455 | 132,469 | 131,776 | 132,804 529,504
\:f: 1 Gas Income 4,058 3,840 127 4,217 16,262
£ TOTAL INCOME Ti5.513 | 136,308 | 135,903 | TSR | 535,74
. ‘ e et sy ‘ (543,000)
y ESTIMATED IXPINDITURES
- Bevelogment Driiling Progrem 20,722 19,083 |° 18,763 18,762 77,328
- 011 & Gas Preduction Frogrem 18,903 18,090 19,725 19,726 75,445
o Ennznced Recavery Progrem 1,178 1,118 1,226 1,225 £,744
Weter Injecticn Progria 7,036 6,967 7,952 7,952 29,507
Henecement Progred 4,879 4,136 5,191 5,101 19,217
N Texes, Permits & Lind Pentzi
> Progrea 1,908 10,780 1,910 16,213 24,811
e TOTAL EXFEXDITY 54,626 60,171 54,676 62,979 | 232,452
i (225,000)
: RET IWCGHE 381,887 76,138 81,227 4,042 | 313,23¢
' - | T3IS,000)

O ' T5C

CALENQAR PAQR

-
MINUTE PAGE .,___._Ei.] o

1 of 3




EXHIBIT "B'' (Continued)

ATTACHMENT 7O EXHIZIT C-4
PLAN AND BUCZZT 19E3-1884

(MILLiONS OF DOLLAR )

Budgeted  Estimated Estimated Estimeted
Funds Expenditures  Carry Cut Surcius/{Desicit.
- Dri11iﬁg 3 Deysiocment Progvam
1. Driilinc & Rzdriliing 91,257 74,354 11,300 5 €04
Aéminiscrative Overhead 3,651 2,974 452 224
Prograzn Tétzl 94,908 77,328 11,752 5,828
s, Qi) & Gas Production Program ;
1. 0il Well Repairs 24,072 25,074 0 (1,002)
2. Fiuid Livting 25,132 21,594 313 3,225
2. Syrvace Fluid Heaciing 3,317 3,305 59 (47)
4, Gzs Hendiing . 1,181 1,159 0 (8)
z. productica Mzintsnancs 25,304 22,373 520 2,411
§. Special Projects - 540 0 0 540
AdminisTrative Overhez” 3,181 2;940 36 205
Crogram TOt:l 82,697 76,415 928 5,324

r. Enhznczd Rscovery 5 Stimul. Prog.
1. Czusiic Flcod 5,038 : 3,973 0 1,115
2. Siszzm Orive 388 84 0 304
3, Stimulsticn 898 £75 0 393
Administrazive Overhzzd 255 182 v 73
orzm To0tzl 6,629 4,744 0 1,385

bt |

oLy m
=l

zir 7,509 5,232 550 1,727
‘STEM 26,394 23,325 2,030 839
g

Ay

1,356 1,150 103 103
29,907 2,683 2,668

m O ~
=
0 N

131

Prugram Totzl 35,259

=
CALENOAR PACE 151

2 of 3 . —_—=An
MINUTY, PAGE ____5_3_5—




EXHIBIT ."B" (Continued)

ATTACHMENT TJ EXRIE
PLAN AND BUSZZIT 162

(MILLIOHS OF DOLLARS:

I
3

Est :
Surclus/(De icit

=1

. [44]

2

m

ct (D D

=3O KO

(88)
(110)
(8)

(206)

..
=]

—~

~. (D 0 (D
n 32

ntzl
i.2 Overhszd

Procram Yotz 19,686 24,811

Investuent fxpenditures 57,505
i Ixpsnse Zxpenditurss 166,913
I Administraztive Jverhead v 8,034

232,452
15,831
10,375

(Rev. 1/31/84)






